Rushing

Name

Game

Carries

Wahoo

Rushing
Yards

Yards Per Rush

VA

Longest
Run

Malcolm

Rush
TD's

2 Point PAT

Fumbles

Lost

Regular Season

Colin Ludvik

Justin McEvoy
Cooper Hancock
Tate Nelson

Owen Hancock
Malachi Bordovsky
Gavin Pokorny
Grant Kolterman
Curtis Swahn
Brandon Hasenkamp
Barrett Lavaley
Sebastian Lausterer
Trevor Ehrlich

Kael Eddie

14

11

228

16.29

16.67

1.00

4.82

4.00

59

31

18

Rush Totals

31

340

10.97

59

Malcolm Totals

25

98

3.92

59

Receiving

Name

Game

Receptions

Receiving
Yards

Yards Per Catch

Longest
Reception

Receiving
TD's

2 Point PAT

Fumbles

Lost

Drops

Sebastian Lausterer
Waylon Sherman
Colin Ludvik
Cooper Hancock
Tate Nelson

Trent Hallowell
Ben Thrasher

Joe Herrera

Kyan Lausterer
Will Nielsen

Trevor Ehrlich

Kael Eddie

Grant Kolterman
Gavin Pokorny
Malachi Bordovsky
Andrew Waido
Owen Hancock
Curtis Swahn

N

58

29.00
7.67

52

Receiving Totals

81

16.20

52

Malcolm Totals

67

6.70

16

Passing

Name

Game

Completions

Attempts

Yards

%

Yards
Per Attempt

Yards Per
Completion

TD Pass

Int

Cooper Hancock
Tate Nelson
Owen Hancock

5

9

81

55.56%

9.00

16.20

Pass Totals

81

55.56%

9.00

16.20

Malcolm Totals

23

67

43.48%

2.91

0.00

Kicking Game

Name

Game

Punts

Punt
Yards

Yards
per Punt

Punts
Blocked

Kickoffs

Kickoff
Yards

Yards per
Kickoff

Field Goal
Made

Field Goal
Attempts

PAT Kick
Made

PAT Kick
Attempt

Cooper Hancock
Kael Eddie
Grant Kolterman
Curtis Swahn

343

42.88

Kicking Totals

#VALUE!

343

42.88

Malcolm Totals

96

24.00

42

42.00

Returns

Name

Game

Punt Returns

Punt Return
Yards

Yards per
Punt Return

Punt
Return TD

Kick
Returns

Kick Return
Yards

Yards per
KO Ret.

Kick Return

TD's

Sebeastian Lausterer
Colin Ludvik

Cooper Hancock
Gavin Pokorny

13

13.00




Grant Kolterman
Kyan Lausterer
Kael Eddie

Zach Fox

Malachi Bordovsky

Return Totals 1 2 11 5.50 0 1 13 13.00 0
Malcolm Totals 7 54 12.00
Wahoo vs Malcolm | Regular Season
SCORING BY QUARTER a1 Q2 Q3 Q4 oT1 oT2 oT3 oTa FINAL
Wahoo| 20 14 | 7 6 | | | 47 |
Malcolm| 0 0 | 0 0 | | | 0 |
SCORING SUMMARY
Wahoo - 10:00 Tate Nelson 6 yard pass to Colin Ludvik - PAT Good (Curtis Swahn)
1ST Wahoo - 4:46 Colin Ludvik 4 yard run - PAT Missed
Wahoo - 2:35 Tate Nelson 52 yard pass to Colin Ludvik - PAT Good
Wahoo - 11:44 Colin Ludvik 35 yard run - 2 pt Conversion Good Tate Nelson 2 yard pass to Sebastian Lausterer
2ND Wahoo - 5:50 Gavin Pokorny 3 yard run - PAT Missed
Wahoo - 11:04 Colin Ludvik 20 yard run - PAT Missed
3RD
Wahoo - 6:49 Gavin Pokorny 6 yard run - PAT Good
4TH
oT
Total Avg Per
Penalties Penalties Yards Penalty
Wahoo 1 10 10.00
Malcolm 1 1 1.00
Defensive
Tackle Fumble Fumble Defensive Blocked

Name Game Assisted Unassisted Tackle Points for a loss Sacks INT Recovery Cause TD Safety Kick
Sebastian Lausterer 1 1 1 3
Waylon Sherman 1 1 1
Colin Ludvik 1 1 2
Andrew Waido
Griffin Lausterer
Justin McEvoy
Cooper Hancock 1 1 1 3 1
Tate Nelson 1 1 2
Jordan Broome 1 2 2
Sam Edmonds
Owen Hancock
Trent Hallowell 1 1 1 2
Brett Whitaker 1 1 1
Ben Thrasher
Wade Whitak
Josh Edmonds
Barrett Lavaley
Zach Fox 1 1 3 7
Malachi Bordovsky
Joe Herrera 1 1 1 3
Kyan Lausterer 1 1 1 3
William Nielsen
Isaiah Foster
Jet Nuckolls
Gavin Pokorny 1 4 2 8 1
Trevor Ehrlich 1 2 2
Kael Eddie
Grant Kolterman 1 3 2 7 1.0
Damien Bragg
Trevor Bohaty
Sam Biggerstaff
Gabe Harris
Curtis Swahn 1 3 3 1
Barrett Nelson
Kyle Babst
Brandon Hasenkamp 1 1 1

Keegan Lowther
Jonas Schnakenberg




Jacob Andresen

Gage Shermgn
pavidDvis
TrevorBeavers
JustinNuckols 1+ ¢+ 14 | 3 | |
Michael Evans |
sambuwBois
Seth williams
Carsonlavaley 1+ 3 1 | 5 | 4 |
Matthew Phillips
./ ./ !/ [/ /. | . '/ | | |

WIN LOSS




